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L.N. 57 of 2012

Ferry Services (The “Star” Ferry Company, Limited) 
(Determination of Fares) (Amendment) Order 2012

(Made by the Chief Executive in Council under section 19(1) of 
the Ferry Services Ordinance (Cap. 104))

1. Commencement

This Order comes into operation on 24 June 2012.

2. Ferry Services (The “Star” Ferry Company, Limited) 
(Determination of Fares) Order amended

The Ferry Services (The “Star” Ferry Company, Limited) 
(Determination of Fares) Order (Cap. 104 sub. leg. C) is 
amended as set out in section 3.

3. Schedule substituted

The Schedule—

Repeal the Schedule

Substitute
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“Schedule [para. 2]

Maximum Fares that Grantee may Charge

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3

Route Service Fare

per trip on 
Monday 
to Friday 
(except 
public 

holiday)

per trip 
on Saturday, 

Sunday 
and 

public 
holiday

1. Between 
Kowloon 
Point and 
Central

(a) Upper Deck 
Passenger

(b) Upper Deck 
Child Passenger 
of 3 years of age 
or more

$2.5

$1.5

$3.4

$2.1

(c) Upper Deck 
Child Passenger 
under 3 years 
of age 
(accompanied by 
a person of 12 
years of age or 
more)

$0 $0

(d) Lower Deck 
Passenger

$2.0 $2.8

(e) Lower Deck 
Child Passenger 
of 3 years of age 
or more

$1.4 $2.0
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Column 1 Column 2 Column 3

Route Service Fare

per trip on 
Monday 
to Friday 
(except 
public 

holiday)

per trip 
on Saturday, 

Sunday 
and 

public 
holiday

(f) Lower Deck 
Child Passenger 
under 3 years 
of age 
(accompanied by 
a person of 12 
years of age or 
more)

$0 $0

2. Between 
Kowloon 
Point and 
Wan Chai

(a) Upper or Lower 
Deck Passenger

(b) Upper or Lower 
Deck Child 
Passenger of 3 
years of age or 
more

$2.5

$1.5

$3.4

$2.1

(c) Upper or Lower 
Deck Child 
Passenger under 
3 years of age 
(accompanied by 
a person of 12 
years of age or 
more)

$0 $0

per trip

(d) Bicycle $13
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Column 1 Column 2 Column 3

Route Service Fare

per ticket

3. All routes Monthly Ticket (valid 
for current month 
only)

$125

4. All routes Tourist Ticket (valid 
for unlimited travel 
on any route for 4 
consecutive days 
counting from (and 
including) the day of 
issue of the ticket, 
and available only to 
a person having 
permission to land in 
Hong Kong as a 
visitor under the 
Immigration 
Ordinance (Cap. 115))

$25”.

Manda CHAN
Clerk to the Executive Council

COUNCIL CHAMBER

17 April 2012
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Explanatory Note
Paragraph 1

Explanatory Note

 This Order amends the maximum fares chargeable by The “Star” 
Ferry Company, Limited for the routes that it operates under 
franchise by—

 (a) increasing certain maximum fares for Saturdays, 
Sundays and public holidays;

 (b) decreasing the maximum fare for a tourist ticket; and

 (c) introducing a maximum fare for the carriage of 
bicycles.


